
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1323
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2003
MODERNISATION OF MEDICAL COLLEGES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have a proposal to provide assistance to the State Governments for the modernization of the medical colleges; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a) & (b) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare provides financial assistance to a maximum of Rs. 1.50 crores to the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations under the `Pilot Project for providing financial assistance to the selected Government Medical Colleges for strengthening of diagnostic facilities`.
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